.9/13/05

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

09-19-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

-)83553 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
(. Mane of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CHEN CHING AND MANSENG ENTERPRISE CO. LTD	Name: MIZ ENGINEERING LTD.	
EP 1 3 2005 (ببر)	Internal Address:	
Additional name (s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	Street Address: <u>No. 99, CHUNG SHAN SOUTH ROAD</u>	
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 30, 2005		
Assignment Merger	-	
	City: KANSAN	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: KAOHSIUNG	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
	s document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,133,203	
	10,100,200	
Additional numbers a	Ittached? Yes INo	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_ONE (1)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:LITMAN LAW OFFICES	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>LITMAN LAW OFFICES</u> Internal Address: <u>FILE NO. 26593.00</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>LITMAN LAW OFFICES</u> Internal Address: <u>FILE NO. 26593.00</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. BOX 15035</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:LITMAN LAW OFFICES Internal Address: FILE NO. 26593.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$<u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:LITMAN LAW OFFICES Internal Address: FILE NO. 26593.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$<u>40,00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:LITMAN LAW OFFICES Internal Address:FILE NO. 26593.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES Internal Address: FILE NO. 26593.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON Zip:22215	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES Internal Address: FILE NO. 26593.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip:22215 Phone Number: 703-486-1000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Comparison of the equired (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES Internal Address: FILE NO. 26593.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip:22215 Phone Number: 703-486-1000 Fax Number: 703-486-7000	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES Internal Address: FILE NO. 26593.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON Zip:22215 Phone Number: 703-486-1000 Fax Number: 703-486-7000 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Comparison of the equired (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES Internal Address: FILE NO. 26593.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON Zip:22215 Phone Number: 703-486-1000 Fax Number: 703-486-7000 Email Address: 703-486-7000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES Internal Address: FILE NO. 26593.00 Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION City: ARLINGTON	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	

09/16/2005 DBYRNE 00000131 5133203 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

ş

DÉ

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by CHEN CHIN LU, of MANSENG ENTERPRISE CO. LTD (hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor(s)").

This Assignment is made to MIZ ENGINEERING LTD., a TAIWAN CORPORATION organized and existing under the laws of TAIWAN and having a principal address of NO. 99, CHUNG SHAN SOUTH ROAD, KANSAN, KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

This Assignment is made with reference to the following facts:

A. Assignor(s) is/are the sole owner(s) of U.S. Patent No. 5133203 which issued on JULY 28, 1992 entitled AXIAL PIN TUMBLER LOCK and of the invention shown and described therein ("Patent").

B. Assignor(s) wish to convey the Patent to Assignee and Assignee wishes to receive same from Assignor(s).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor(s), Assignor(s) do hereby and herewith assign, transfer, sell, and convey to Assignee, all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and to the invention shown and described therein, together with any and all reissues thereof, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (and by Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives) to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent is or may be granted or reissued, and all and any extensions thereof and foreign counterparts thereof, all as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of the Patent, with the right to sue for and

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0050

collect same for Assignee's own use (and for the use of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives).

Assigner(s) covenant and agree that they will at any time on request, and at Assignee's own sole cost and expense, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all documents and papers as may be necessary to perfect in Assignee the interests herein conveyed, and further covenant and agree that they will communicate and cooperate with Assignee to the extent necessary for Assignee to have and enjoy to the fullest extent the interests herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	said Assignor(s) have hereunto	set their hands and seals as
noted below:	M. T	
Date: Aug. 30_, 2005.	CHEN CHIN LU, Assig	gnor

FOR

MANSENG ENTERPRISE CO. LTD, PRESIDENT

MIZ ENGINEERING LTD., Assignee, by its undersigned duly authorized officer or agent, hereby and herewith accepts this assignment, effective as of the date below written, with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto, to have and to hold for all lawful purposes to the fullest extent permitted by law.

MIZ ENGINEERING LTD., Assignee

CHEN CHIN LU, Assignee

Date: Aug. 30, 2005.

FOR

MIZ ENGINEERING LTD., PRESIDENT

2